Thursday,

Agenda
Board of Scientific Counselors

National Center for Environmental Health (NCEH)/

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)

October 29-30, 2009

Sheraton Atlanta Hotel

165 Courtland Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30303

(Georgia Meeting Rooms 3/4)

October 29, 2009

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Breakfast a la carte
(courtesy of the National Environmental Health Association
[NEHA]D)

Welcome and Introductions
Timothy J. Ryan, Chair

NCEH/ATSDR Office of the Director Updates
Howard Frumkin, Director, NCEH/ATSDR

Tom Sinks, Deputy Director, NCEH/ATSDR
Plenary: Division of Emergency and Environmental Health
Services (EEHS)

Sharunda D. Buchanan, Director, EEHS

BREAK

Breakout Groups

Environmental Health Services Branch
Environmental Public Health Readiness Branch
Vessel Sanitation Program

Healthy Community Design Initiative

WORKING LUNCH (courtesy of NEHA)
Breakout Groups (continued)

Report Writing within Breakout Groups (BSC Members only)

BREAK

Plenary: Presentation of Key Findings from Breakout
Groups

Discussion
Adjourn

DINNER — Ray’s in the City
240 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, GA 30303



Friday, October 30, 2009

7:30 a.m. - 8:00 a.m. Breakfast a la carte (courtesy of NEHA)

8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Discussion: Outstanding BSC Issues
Timothy J. Ryan, Chair

9:00 a.m. — 9:15 a.m. Public Comment

9:15a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Overview: Division of Laboratory Sciences (DLS) "
Eric J. Sampson, Director, DLS

10:00 a.m. — 10:15 a.m. Discussion

10:15 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. National Biomonitoring Program
Jim L. Pirkle, Deputy Director for Science, DLS

10:30 a.m. — 10:45 a.m. Discussion

10:45 a.m. —11:00 a.m. BREAK

11:00 a.m. — 11:15 a.m. Tobacco Laboratory
David L. Ashley, Chief, Emergency Response
and Air Toxicants Branch, DLS

11:15 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Discussion

11:30 a.m. — 11:45 a.m. Botulism, Anthrax and Pandemic Flu
Jim L. Pirkle, Deputy Director for Science, DLS

11:45 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Discussion

12:00 p.m. — 12:15 p.m. Objective and goals of BSC Review
Eric J. Sampson, Director, DLS

12:15 p.m. - 12:30 p.m. Closing Remarks
Timothy J. Ryan, Chair
Howard Frumkin, Director, NCEH/ATSDR

12:30 p.m. ADJOURN



