# Agenda

## **Board of Scientific Counselors**

National Center for Environmental Health (NCEH)/ Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)

## October 29-30, 2009

Sheraton Atlanta Hotel

165 Courtland Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 (Georgia Meeting Rooms 3/4)

### Thursday, October 29, 2009

8:00 a.m	8:30 a.m.	Breakfast a la carte (courtesy of the National Environmental Health Association [NEHA])
8:30 a.m.	- 8:45 a.m.	Welcome and Introductions Timothy J. Ryan, Chair
8:45 a.m.	- 9:00 a.m.	NCEH/ATSDR Office of the Director Updates Howard Frumkin, Director, NCEH/ATSDR Tom Sinks, Deputy Director, NCEH/ATSDR
9:00 a.m.	- 10:15 a.m.	Plenary: Division of Emergency and Environmental Health Services (EEHS) Sharunda D. Buchanan, Director, EEHS
10:15 a.m.	- 10:30 a.m.	BREAK
10:30 a.m.	- 12:00 p.m.	<b>Breakout Groups</b> Environmental Health Services Branch Environmental Public Health Readiness Branch Vessel Sanitation Program Healthy Community Design Initiative
12:00 p.m.	- 1:00 p.m.	WORKING LUNCH (courtesy of NEHA)
1:00 p.m.	- 2:00 p.m.	Breakout Groups (continued)
2:00 p.m.	- 3:00 p.m.	Report Writing within Breakout Groups (BSC Members only)
3:00 p.m.	- 3:15 p.m.	BREAK
3:15 p.m.	- 4:30 p.m.	Plenary: Presentation of Key Findings from Breakout Groups
4:30 p.m.	- 5:00 p.m.	Discussion
5:00 p.m.		Adjourn
6:30 p.m.		DINNER – Ray's in the City 240 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, GA 30303

#### Friday, October 30, 2009

- 7:30 a.m. 8:00 a.m. Breakfast a la carte (courtesy of NEHA)
- 8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. **Discussion: Outstanding BSC Issues** Timothy J. Ryan, Chair
- 9:00 a.m. 9:15 a.m. Public Comment
- 9:15 a.m. 10:00 a.m. **Overview: Division of Laboratory Sciences (DLS)** Eric J. Sampson, Director, DLS
- 10:00 a.m. 10:15 a.m. Discussion
- 10:15 a.m. 10:30 a.m. National Biomonitoring Program Jim L. Pirkle, Deputy Director for Science, DLS
- 10:30 a.m. 10:45 a.m. Discussion
- 10:45 a.m. 11:00 a.m. BREAK
- 11:00 a.m. 11:15 a.m. **Tobacco Laboratory** David L. Ashley, Chief, Emergency Response and Air Toxicants Branch, DLS
- 11:15 a.m. 11:30 a.m. Discussion
- 11:30 a.m. 11:45 a.m. Botulism, Anthrax and Pandemic Flu Jim L. Pirkle, Deputy Director for Science, DLS
- 11:45 a.m. 12:00 p.m. Discussion
- 12:00 p.m. 12:15 p.m. Objective and goals of BSC Review Eric J. Sampson, Director, DLS
- 12:15 p.m. 12:30 p.m. Closing Remarks Timothy J. Ryan, Chair Howard Frumkin, Director, NCEH/ATSDR
- 12:30 p.m. ADJOURN